
1

Tel. Off. 042-9213267 (042-9211449, 9211374 Ext. 151-154-155)

DIRECTORATE OF ADVANCED STUDIES

DAS /
DATED

Subject: 1st MERIT LIST OF ADMITTED CANDIDATES IN M. Phil DEGREE 
PROGRAMS, REGULAR ADMISSION 2024-25

Following M. Phil candidates have been provisionally admitted to 

various disciplines. They are allowed to deposit their dues w.e.f. 

02-09-2024 to 05-09-2024 and their classes will be commenced from 

16-09-2024. Second merit list will be displayed on 06-09-2024 subject to 

availability of seats. 

Faculty of Veterinary Science, UVAS, Lahore. 
Discipline of  Microbiology

Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 
1 1742 31301-8738586-7 Hafiz Anas Saeed Saeed Ahmad 88.00
2 115 34201-2554215-4 Laiba Nadeem Sarwar Butt 87.75
3 31 35302-6844482-1 Muhammad Qasim Asif Mukhtar Zafar 87.50

4 430 35202-6374375-6 Syeda Ayesha Hassan
Syed Mukhtar-Ul-Hassan 
Zaidi 86.63

5 1229 35202-4520251-8 Afra Ghufran Mian Ghufran 86.38
6 358 34102-5883934-4 Aqsa Naveed Muhammad Naveed Iqbal 86.00

7 1749 35202-8882258-1 Arslan Ullah Khan
Muhammad Zafar Ullah 
Khan 86.00

8 11 35301-3129470-5 Ijaz Ahmad Muhammad Ismail 85.63
9 1445 34501-7429789-2 Saba Siddique Malik Muhammad Siddique 85.38
10 1164 35302-3158994-5 Muhammad Abdullah Sajid Mukhtar 84.75
11 1553 35201-0748464-2 Nida Shahid Shahid Mahmood 84.75
12 83 31301-1843139-8 Muskan Shahid Muhammad Shahid Siddique 84.25
13 308 35302-9097552-6 Noor Ul Ain Muhammad Riaz 84.00
14 76 35202-5081585-7 Asad Ullah Muhammad Qasim Khan 84.00
15 1946 33104-2975423-2 Wajeeha Fatima Ghufran Ali 83.75
16 246 35202-4477526-2 Alisha Arshad Muhammad Arshad 83.50
17 1419 34101-8515153-0 Humna Rasheed Amir Rasheed 83.00
18 1337 35501-0414517-0 Sabahat Zulfiqar Zulfiqar Ahmed 82.78
19 421 35104-0606013-4 Samra Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 82.63
20 1798 36502-1415737-9 Abdul Rauf Bashir Ahmad 82.38
21 1270 31202-0926739-3 Muhammad Aqib Muhammad Waheed 82.00
22 1113 36502-9303665-6 Huma Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Nadeem 81.88
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23 1618 35202-3487031-8 Abeeha Asghar Muhammad Asghar 81.38
24 1034 35202-5691552-7 Muhammad Ali Arif Arif Hameed 81.25
25 1153 33202-5084828-9 Muhammad Ramzan Muhammad Nawaz 80.50
26 799 35501-0512479-5 Muhammad Talha Muhammad Akhtar 80.25
27 1401 36103-1114070-5 Shah Jamal Sarmad Waseem Jabbar 80.00
28 309 35302-5659802-6 Mariam Rasheed Abdul Rasheed 80.00
29 1667 33202-7974535-5 Muhammad Ibtsam Ayyaz Ahmad 79.94
30 1060 13101-7230370-1 Binyameen Naveed Naveed Ahmad 79.88
31 1532 33201-9069871-1 Ali Hamza Mumtaz Muhammad Mumtaz Nazish 79.64
32 450 36501-6369624-8 Ayat Fatima Malik Azadar Hussain 79.25
33 1366 82203-9654842-9 Hamid Hussain Muhammad Younas 79.25
34 645 35202-5437266-8 Khadija Javed Javed Nasir 79.13
35 853 33302-6408466-8 Maryam Rafiq Muhammad Rafiq Anjum 78.88
36 1330 35202-6227249-8 Meharu Nisa Muhammad Sajjad Hussain 78.84
37 1167 36401-2796552-6 Manahil Chauhdary Javed Iqbal 78.75

Discipline of Microbiology (Evening)
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 31 35302-6844482-1 Muhammad Qasim Asif Mukhtar Zafar 87.50
2 1317 35302-3158994-5 Muhammad Abdullah Sajid Mukhtar 84.75
3 1798 36502-1415737-9 Abdul Rauf Bashir Ahmad 82.38
4 699 33100-7457035-4 Eman Noor Abid Niaz 79.38
5 1366 82203-9654842-9 Hamid Hussain Muhammad Younas 79.25
6 172 35501-0313937-2 Hira Arshad Arshad Ali 78.59
7 1351 34501-5339537-2 Ayesha Saleem Muhammad Saleem 76.75
8 722 35202-7334977-0 Ayesha Siddique Muhammad Siddique 76.63
9 222 35202-8471420-0 Uswa Aslam Muhammad Aslam 76.07
10 836 35404-0822656-3 Muhammad Abdullah Muhammad Younas 76.00
11 328 34101-4028153-4 Kinza Rauf Abdul Rauf 76.00
12 1004 35202-3310234-0 Hafiza Nayab Yasin Muhammad Yasin 75.91
13 798 33202-5691049-0 Hafsa Asif Asif Majeed 74.13
14 368 35202-6711715-4 Muqadas Javaid S M Javaid 73.38
15 299 31202-7942839-8 Zunaira Rafiq Muhammad Rafiq 73.13
16 506 34104-7395202-6 Eman Azhar Azhar Fayyaz 72.63
17 1005 33303-5319554-4 Mariam Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 71.63
18 456 35202-2283870-8 Mawa Mufasser Mufasser Ghani 71.50
19 564 17102-7479455-9 Muhammad Anas Imtiaz Gul 71.38
20 767 32102-1548231-4 Sarah Noor Naeem Ahmad Tahir 70.63
21 2039 36302-5519725-8 Samoona Najeeb Muhammad Najeeb 69.03
22 416 35202-5824149-6 Asma Javed Muhammad Javed 69.00
23 629 36603-9824614-6 Mamoona Mehmood Arshad Mehmood 68.75
24 1894 36302-7371862-2 Sidra Asad Asad Ullah Shah 67.74
25 494 35201-1778924-4 Amna Tahreem Naeem Javaid 67.53
26 1845 90403-0142653-8 Fatima Munir Malik Munir Ahmad 65.88
27 847 31302-0946650-1 Muhammad Tulat Fiaz Muhammad Fiaz 65.50
28 1729 35302-1454834-5 Athar Mujahid Muhammad Asif Khan 64.50
29 1364 33104-0557695-5 Muhammad Tahir Yousaf Muhammad Yousaf 64.38
30 431 35202-9917244-0 Amna Khurram Khurram Mirza 62.25
31 340 33202-8994082-9 Hasnain Shabbir Ghulam Shabbir Kashif 57.38
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Discipline of Pathology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 76 35202-5081585-7 Asad Ullah Muhammad Qasim Khan 95.00
2 1113 36502-9303665-6 Huma Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Nadeem 88.88
3 1229 35202-4520251-8 Afra Ghufran Mian Ghufran 87.38
4 1466 34401-3550700-0 Itra Mujahid Mujahid Hussain Awan 87.13
5 874 32303-6700981-2 Saima Younis Khan Muhammad Younis Khan 86.50
6 1798 36502-1415737-9 Abdul Rauf Bashir Ahmad 86.38
7 781 35202-3669638-1 Abdullah Khalid Khalid Pervaiz 84.38
8 158 35404-2777911-9 Muhammad Jamlish Roy Javed Akhtar Javed 83.50
9 1614 31101-0556686-0 Zooha Sajjad Sajjad Ahmed Shakir 83.14
10 1553 35201-0748464-2 Nida Shahid Shahid Mahmood 82.75
11 1338 33202-6494276-4 Eeman Saeed Muhammad Saeed 82.30
12 667 35202-1867989-0 Qurrat-Ul-Ain Sohail Ahmed 82.13
13 367 33104-5795558-0 Sameen Fatima Bashir Ahmed 82.00
14 1302 36501-9726015-8 Fatima Zaka Zaka Ullah 82.00
15 1167 36401-2796552-6 Manahil Chauhdary Javed Iqbal 81.75
16 31 35302-6844482-1 Muhammad Qasim Asif Mukhtar Zafar 81.50
17 651 35401-8402349-2 Mahnoor Ashfaq Muhammad Ashfaq 81.13
18 1784 33303-1192608-7 Ali Hamzah Muhammad Anwar 80.38
19 1982 35401-7775151-7 Atta Muhammad Mushtaq Ahmed 80.25
20 1366 82203-9654842-9 Hamid Hussain Muhammad Younas 80.25
21 1004 35202-3310234-0 Hafiza Nayab Yasin Muhammad Yasin 79.91
22 1517 34301-7876735-5 Muhammad Saqib Saleem MUHAMMAD SALEEM 79.46
23 149 31103-0269662-8 Ayesha Jabeen Najma Rasool 79.25
24 222 35202-8471420-0 Uswa Aslam Muhammad Aslam 79.07
25 1164 35302-3158994-5 Muhammad Abdullah Sajid Mukhtar 78.75
26 467 35501-0382431-0 Javeria Abid Abid Hussain 78.75
27 1544 34502-4438383-8 Huma Shahid Shahid Mehmood 78.38
28 819 35201-8724007-7 Khuzema Abrar Majoka Abrar Hussain 78.25
29 328 34101-4028153-4 Kinza Rauf Abdul Rauf 78.00
30 1950 35202-6696749-8 Maira Kalsoom Siddiqui Nadeem Usman Siddiqui 77.38
31 161 33303-6069525-7 Muhammad Talha Muhammad Saeed Imran 77.25
32 812 34602-1990427-0 Nawerah Lamaan Nawerah Lamaan 77.25
33 1298 36603-3341911-4 Khadija Batool Liaqat Ali 76.75
34 662 35201-1094394-6 Amal Ishtiaq Muhammad Ishtiaq 76.13
35 1667 33202-7974535-5 Muhammad Ibtsam Ayyaz Ahmad 75.94

Discipline of Parasitology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 174 35201-8375838-8 Rafea Aamir Aamir Aziz Mirza 92.75
2 1798 36502-1415737-9 Abdul Rauf Bashir Ahmad 91.38
3 606 35202-9799817-0 Hafiza Joham Asghar Muhammad Asghar 88.13
4 770 35301-8550571-2 Maham Rehmat Rehmat Ullah 87.88
5 619 36401-9673418-6 Ayesha Anwar Muhammad Anwar 85.75
6 1050 42201-7167181-4 Bushra Yasmeen Liaqat Ikram 84.88
7 535 42501-1095858-4 Hifza Rahat Rahat Majeed Alvi 84.75
8 1451 34603-4425211-4 Noorehira Moazzam Ali 83.13
9 739 35202-3525477-6 Hamda Hussain Qureshi Muhammad Hussain Qureshi 83.00
10 819 35201-8724007-7 Khuzema Abrar Majoka Abrar Hussain 82.25
11 494 35201-1778924-4 Amna Tahreem Naeem Javaid 81.53
12 847 31302-0946650-1 Muhammad Tulat Fiaz Muhammad Fiaz 80.50
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13 1282 36601-8785153-0 Sadia Shakir Muhammad Iqbal Shakir 80.25
14 932 37203-5249428-2 Maria Abid Abid Hussain 79.75
15 1281 34502-1196038-4 Insha Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 79.00
16 645 35202-5437266-8 Khadija Javed Javed Nasir 77.13
17 1302 36501-9726015-8 Fatima Zaka Zaka Ullah 77.00
18 1333 35103-3997233-6 Zunaira Aftab Aftab Ahmad 76.63
19 1729 35302-1454834-5 Athar Mujahid Muhammad Asif Khan 76.50
20 629 36603-9824614-6 Mamoona Mehmood Arshad Mehmood 73.75
21 1309 35103-0361314-8 Munazzah Saleem Muhammad Saleem 68.75
22 1070 35202-0286263-8 Anam Sharif Muhammad Sharif 68.13

23 1002 32304-9693714-9 Muhammad Yousaf 
Mushtaq Mushtaq Ahmad 62.13

Discipline of Parasitology (Evening)
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1798 36502-1415737-9 Abdul Rauf Bashir Ahmad 91.38
2 494 35201-1778924-4 Amna Tahreem Naeem Javaid 81.53

Discipline of Theriogenology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 810 36303-2868841-7 Ahmar Mustafa Ghulam Mustafa 82.50
2 1270 31202-0926739-3 Muhammad Aqib Muhammad Waheed 82.00
3 1299 32102-0663424-7 Nadir Abbas Ghulam Muhammad 80.50
4 559 36103-5320174-8 Arifa Rani Muhammad Amin 79.88
5 26 82303-1007466-0 Rawa Raees Raees Ahmad 79.63
6 1641 34101-3810075-3 Muhammad Abdullah Ghulam Nabi 78.88
7 1394 34501-0359038-7 Falak Sher Ali Pervaiz Ahmed 78.50
8 700 36501-2192072-1 Hafiz Muhammad Ahmed Haq Nawaz 78.25
9 13 15605-0362405-9 Naveed Khan Amir Zeb Khan 77.63
10 158 35404-2777911-9 Muhammad Jamlish Roy Javed Akhtar Javed 74.50
11 1809 36103-9878715-8 Asma Nazar Nazar Abbas 73.75
12 1284 32102-9534898-1 Ahmed Ali Ejaz Ahmed 73.50
13 1164 35302-3158994-5 Muhammad Abdullah Sajid Mukhtar 72.75
14 1324 35301-9921216-5 Tabassum Munir Nazeer Ahmad 71.50
15 847 31302-0946650-1 Muhammad Tulat Fiaz Muhammad Fiaz 70.50
16 1308 36501-7641937-0 Shamreza Aziz Aziz Ur Rehman 69.88

17 972 36302-2738026-5 Muhammad Talha Shafiq 
Mughal Muhammad Shafiq 68.25

18 406 36501-2013239-5 Muhammad Athar 
Shahzad Muhammad Amjad 65.50

Discipline of Theriogenology (Evening)
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 810 36303-2868841-7 Ahmar Mustafa Ghulam Mustafa 82.50
2 26 82303-1007466-0 Rawa Raees Raees Ahmad 79.63
3 700 36501-2192072-1 Hafiz Muhammad Ahmed Haq Nawaz 78.25
4 1395 36103-6570029-1 Sufyan Ahmad Muhammad Aslam 77.13
5 847 31302-0946650-1 Muhammad Tulat Fiaz Muhammad Fiaz 70.50
6 183 36302-9939136-1 Hamza Nazar Nazar Mohy Ud Din 63.13



5

Discipline of Clinical Medicine
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1669 35200-6575606-3 Shujaatzahir Zahir Jalal Din 79.63
2 690 15602-1999238-1 Ashraf Ali Sardar Ali 79.00
3 1816 36203-9241740-6 Kehkshan Shahid Shahid Saleem 79.00
4 1293 35401-0329838-7 Muhammad Rameez Muhammad Riaz 78.88
5 1127 34102-2536668-4 Zainab Zulfiqar Ali Shah 78.63
6 781 35202-3669638-1 Abdullah Khalid Khalid Pervaiz 78.38
7 1689 32303-4284756-5 Muhammad Anees Muhammad Ismail 78.38
8 359 17301-6033660-7 Shahzad Hussain Shoaib Sultan 77.13
9 1798 36502-1415737-9 Abdul Rauf Bashir Ahmad 76.38
10 606 35202-9799817-0 Hafiza Joham Asghar Muhammad Asghar 76.13
11 1302 36501-9726015-8 Fatima Zaka Zaka Ullah 76.00
12 639 35404-6465872-3 Musab Bin Dawood Dawood Ahmad 75.63
13 158 35404-2777911-9 Muhammad Jamlish Roy Javed Akhtar Javed 75.50
14 867 33100-1904360-4 Wajeeha Saeed Muhammad Saeed Khan 75.25
15 770 35301-8550571-2 Maham Rehmat Rehmat Ullah 74.88
16 1231 36501-2137601-5 Muhammad Usama Malik Jamil Ahmad 74.50

Discipline of Veterinary Surgery
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1392 35202-9206888-5 Abdullah Tariq Ranjha Tariq Asif Ranjha 83.38
2 1807 35202-9178643-8 Hafiza Minahel Amna Abdul Jabbar Khan 78.75
3 847 31302-0946650-1 Muhammad Tulat Fiaz Muhammad Fiaz 78.50
4 1113 36502-9303665-6 Huma Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Nadeem 77.88
5 639 35404-6465872-3 Musab Bin Dawood Dawood Ahmad 77.63
6 1127 34102-2536668-4 Zainab Zulfiqar Ali Shah 77.63
7 1540 33202-5915297-9 Muhammad Faheem Shoukat Ali 77.50
8 1792 35302-3512024-7 Abdul Rehman Mujahid Iqbal 77.50
9 1700 55401-5185366-9 Irshad Ullah Musa Jan 75.38
10 1231 36501-2137601-5 Muhammad Usama Malik Jamil Ahmad 74.50
11 867 33100-1904360-4 Wajeeha Saeed Muhammad Saeed Khan 74.25

Discipline of Pet Animal Practices
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 639 35404-6465872-3 Musab Bin Dawood Dawood Ahmad 85.63
2 669 32102-5841410-8 Namrah Zaynub Malik Mushtaq Ahmad 83.63
3 1792 35302-3512024-7 Abdul Rehman Mujahid Iqbal 82.50
4 867 33100-1904360-4 Wajeeha Saeed Muhammad Saeed Khan 82.25
5 781 35202-3669638-1 Abdullah Khalid Khalid Pervaiz 81.38
6 1231 36501-2137601-5 Muhammad Usama Malik Jamil Ahmad 80.50
7 696 14101-5486151-7 Muhammad Bilal Khalid Mehmood 78.75
8 847 31302-0946650-1 Muhammad Tulat Fiaz Muhammad Fiaz 77.50
9 524 31102-7412035-0 Fatima Ather Athar Ullah 77.13
10 747 82201-2292572-2 Laraib Basheer Mohammad Basheer Mughal 77.00

Discipline of Epidemiology and Public Health
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 19 33202-8561329-7 Adnan Manzoor Manzoor Ahmed 83.13
2 1302 36501-9726015-8 Fatima Zaka Zaka Ullah 81.00
3 889 31103-4027927-1 Muhammad Arslan Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 79.63

4 2000 31203-1184322-9 Muhammad Naeem 
Akhtar Muhammad Saleem 79.50

5 867 33100-1904360-4 Wajeeha Saeed Muhammad Saeed Khan 78.25



6

6 2039 36302-5519725-8 Samoona Najeeb Muhammad Najeeb 78.03
7 1816 36203-9241740-6 Kehkshan Shahid Shahid Saleem 77.00
8 1798 36502-1415737-9 Abdul Rauf Bashir Ahmad 76.38

Discipline of One Health
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 19 33202-8561329-7 Adnan Manzoor Manzoor Ahmed 93.13
2 1641 34101-3810075-3 Muhammad Abdullah Ghulam Nabi 88.88
3 545 35201-0977189-8 Kashaf-Ul-Khair Azam 88.63
4 896 35201-9487490-9 Syed Ali Akbar Syed Zafar Abbas Bukhari 87.25
5 1302 36501-9726015-8 Fatima Zaka Zaka Ullah 87.00
6 926 36601-1306612-6 Shajia Siddique Muhammad Siddique Abid 86.13

7 815 35202-4914422-2 Ghina Shahid Shahid Pervaiz 85.00

8 600 35202-6238103-4 Syeda Hadia Gilani Syed Haroon Shah Gillani 83.38

Faculty of Bio-Sciences, UVAS, Lahore. 

Discipline of Anatomy and Histology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 23 35202-0811205-8 Bisma Riaz Riaz Hussain Bhatti 90.63
2 1003 35202-7343816-6 Ghazia Muhammad Ijaz Chaudhray 89.13
3 1820 35404-7995806-6 Uffaq Saleem Muhammad Saleem 83.75
4 572 36402-1706186-0 Aqsa Shahid Shahid Ahmad 76.63
5 1144 35201-6014444-4 Tayyaba Fatima Muhammad Ishfaq 73.50
6 847 31302-0946650-1 Muhammad Tulat Fiaz Muhammad Fiaz 71.50
7 2035 36302-9499506-1 Zain Abbas Muhammad Najeeb 71.34
8 1664 34501-5116671-2 Aneela Ali Ahmad 68.75
9 973 34302-3547871-2 Aweesa Rafaqat Rafaqat Ali 67.75

10 1002 32304-9693714-9 Muhammad Yousaf 
Mushtaq Mushtaq Ahmad 66.13

11 1585 21106-6887690-3 Saeed Anwar Shah Poor Khan 65.50
12 1578 35303-2758513-9 Sqall Murslin Murslin Zahid 62.50

Discipline of Food and Nutrition
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1105 34601-5486870-8 Khadija Sana Ullah 
Cheema Sana Ullah Cheema 98.13

2 1098 31101-1136237-4 Aliza Fatima Shahid Javed 87.38
3 1450 35202-6159171-6 Noor Ul Huda M Akram Sajid 87.00
4 936 34101-9426835-3 Shahzaib Shahid Anjum Shahid 86.00
5 935 35202-9286749-6 Haiqa Noor Muhammad Yousaf Hamza 83.25
6 1245 34104-5561291-4 Rubab Sharif Muhammad Sharif 82.25
7 1141 35401-2593258-6 Soha Sadiq Muhammed Sadiq 81.38
8 126 31301-6544792-4 Tooba Naeem Muhammad Naeem Abbasi 81.00
9 1542 35201-7805569-0 Aneeqa Zia Zia-Ul-Islam 80.50
10 926 36601-1306612-6 Shajia Siddique Muhammad Siddique Abid 80.13
11 825 35200-8041424-0 Affaf Mahnoor Mohsin Raza 80.13
12 1100 34101-8098080-6 Rida Sajid Sajid Umer 79.38
13 475 31103-2571179-2 Aqsa Ayub Muhammad Ayub 78.88
14 832 35202-2038088-0 Aimon Shahid Shahid Roeel Zaman Rana 78.75
15 587 36601-4280409-8 Shanzeb Waseem Waseem Sajjad 78.13



7

Discipline of Food Safety and Control
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 886 35103-8969698-1 Abdur Rafey Mushtaq Ahmad 85.88
2 187 35202-8444447-4 Kinza Naveed Naveed-Ur-Rehman 84.88
3 1542 35201-7805569-0 Aneeqa Zia Zia-Ul-Islam 84.50
4 587 36601-4280409-8 Shanzeb Waseem Waseem Sajjad 76.13

Discipline of Pharmacology and Toxicology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1466 34401-3550700-0 Itra Mujahid Mujahid Hussain Awan 95.13
2 510 34502-2331306-4 Afshan Javed Muhammad Javed 93.50
3 135 36202-8317322-4 Nadia Ijaz Ijaz Hussain 91.50
4 177 34201-6433289-9 Shahab Uddin Shabbir Hussain 88.75
5 1007 35202-8358346-6 Rubailla Ijaz Ijaz Hussain 88.63
6 1003 35202-7343816-6 Ghazia Muhammad Ijaz Chaudhray 86.13
7 960 34601-4269012-4 Ayesha Nasir Nasir Mehmood Sahi 85.88
8 75 35202-6941434-0 Zarwa Muhammad Fiaz 85.63
9 1639 35202-1331142-3 Malik Zohaib Ul Hassan Malik Muhammad Shoaib 85.13
10 23 35202-0811205-8 Bisma Riaz Riaz Hussain Bhatti 84.63
11 443 31205-7490314-2 Aqsa Shareef Rai Muhammad Sharif 84.63
12 443 31205-7490314-2 Aqsa Shareef Rai Muhammad Sharif 84.63
13 1120 34201-0522902-7 Muhammad Ali Butt Nazakat Javed Butt 84.00
14 1431 81102-7723040-1 Shamoon Muhammad Farooq 82.75
15 1936 35401-7792682-2 Nasreen Ibrahim Muhammad Ibrahim 82.63
16 1430 81102-6707109-9 Zohaib Umair Muammad Yaqoob 81.88
17 158 35404-2777911-9 Muhammad Jamlish Roy Javed Akhtar Javed 81.50
18 193 35201-1936262-8 Farah Khalid Baig Mirza Khalid Mahmood 81.13
19 1028 35201-1084041-4 Sameen Gull Muhammad Akram 80.63
20 133 35102-9667621-2 Namra Aman Ullah Aman Ullah 80.38
21 1789 35302-5899799-2 Malaika Manzoor Manzoor Ahmad 79.00
22 1025 34403-7785094-4 Maria Riaz Muhammad Riaz 77.75
23 548 34202-2936510-2 Nida Qaiser Qaiser Shehzad Ahmad 76.13
24 613 34602-4263840-1 Hamza Shabbir Shabbir Ahmad 75.00
25 1501 34201-4160855-4 Abiha Javed Mohammad Javed 74.38

Discipline of Physiology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 562 35202-3980631-8 Mahnoor Muhammad Aslam 75.50
2 1113 36502-9303665-6 Huma Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Nadeem 73.88
3 1028 35201-1084041-4 Sameen Gull Muhammad Akram 73.63
4 19 33202-8561329-7 Adnan Manzoor Manzoor Ahmed 72.13
5 193 35201-1936262-8 Farah Khalid Baig Mirza Khalid Mahmood 69.13
6 2035 36302-9499506-1 Zain Abbas Muhammad Najeeb 65.34

Discipline of Pharmaceutics
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1438 35201-1377381-3 Naveed Hussain Manzoor Hussain 93.67
2 326 36601-1412015-2 Sana Mamona Muhammad Anwar 87.38
3 602 33100-9698470-7 Muhammad Rehan Yousaf Muhammad Yousaf 85.13
4 1047 34301-8210230-8 Ayesha Alvina Abid Hussain 85.13
5 1043 33104-7314752-8 Faraa Zainib Tahir Jamil Asim 84.75
6 473 34603-6841805-0 Eman Younas Muhammad Younas 84.38
7 1805 35404-0908104-0 Khizra Zia Zia Ullah 82.61
8 1466 34401-3550700-0 Itra Mujahid Mujahid Hussain Awan 82.13
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9 288 34103-2285336-6 Ayesha Ashfaq Rana Muhammad Ashfaq 81.63
10 1576 35202-8177212-8 Noor Ul Ain Shabbir Ahmad 81.36

Discipline of Pharmaceutical Chemistry
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 418 35202-5623702-4 Ayesha Riaz Riaz Muhammad 96.75
2 1466 34401-3550700-0 Itra Mujahid Mujahid Hussain Awan 94.13
3 602 33100-9698470-7 Muhammad Rehan Yousaf Muhammad Yousaf 92.13
4 510 34502-2331306-4 Afshan Javed Muhammad Javed 91.50
5 616 35202-1348112-0 Madiha Muhammad Nadeem 90.25
6 356 36402-4218796-8 Javeria Batool Ghulam Muhammad Sabir 89.50
7 288 34103-2285336-6 Ayesha Ashfaq Rana Muhammad Ashfaq 88.63
8 473 34603-6841805-0 Eman Younas Muhammad Younas 88.38
9 1576 35202-8177212-8 Noor Ul Ain Shabbir Ahmad 87.36
10 1856 35201-1525254-6 Rida Ishfaq Muhammad Ashfaq 86.38

Discipline of Pharmacology and Therapeutics
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 473 34603-6841805-0 Eman Younas Muhammad Younas 85.38

2 1040 34601-9110713-6 Syeda Rabia Jilani
Syed Muzammal Hussain 
Jilani 82.13

3 1466 34401-3550700-0 Itra Mujahid Mujahid Hussain Awan 82.13
4 198 35201-8788965-8 Qurat Ul Ain Muhammad Amjad 81.00
5 941 34101-5319271-6 Amna Dastgir Ghulam Dastgir 79.23
6 147 35200-8058909-8 Zarwa Amjad Amjad Iqbal 78.25
7 1043 33104-7314752-8 Faraa Zainib Tahir Jamil Asim 77.75
8 1752 35201-7924289-6 Hamna Samir Muhammad Samir 77.25
9 229 34603-8913262-8 Fatima Afzal Muhammad Afzal 76.41
10 616 35202-1348112-0 Madiha Muhammad Nadeem 76.25

Discipline of Pharmacy Practice
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1466 34401-3550700-0 Itra Mujahid Mujahid Hussain Awan 83.13
2 602 33100-9698470-7 Muhammad Rehan Yousaf Muhammad Yousaf 81.13
3 198 35201-8788965-8 Qurat Ul Ain Muhammad Amjad 80.00
4 147 35200-8058909-8 Zarwa Amjad Amjad Iqbal 79.25
5 40 35202-5783059-6 Sadaf Shahzad Shahzad Ahmad 79.25
6 616 35202-1348112-0 Madiha Muhammad Nadeem 78.25
7 563 35202-9412010-2 Samia Naz Mohammad Farooq 76.75
8 941 34101-5319271-6 Amna Dastgir Ghulam Dastgir 76.23
9 608 35201-1266789-0 Faiza Arshad Muhammad Arshad 76.13
10 510 34502-2331306-4 Afshan Javed Muhammad Javed 74.50

Discipline of Biochemistry
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 806 35202-6646683-4 Anam Zia Zia Muhammad Khan 84.38
2 508 35202-9747652-6 Ayesha Javaid Javaid Iqbal 83.63
3 173 38401-1730155-6 Laraib Anjum Naeem Anjum 82.63
4 883 35401-0435376-4 Saba Naveed Naveed Ahmad 81.88
5 403 12104-6109221-0 Inza Javaid Tariq Javaid 81.50
6 613 34602-4263840-1 Hamza Shabbir Shabbir Ahmad 79.00
7 746 34102-2558930-1 Umair Hamza Ashfaq Ahmad 78.63
8 653 35201-6138352-4 Sewera Marriam Asif Gill 78.00
9 263 34104-0330209-6 Aneha Zafar Iqbal Zafar Iqbal 77.88

10 1652 35201-2709354-4 Fareeha
Muhammad Abdul Qadir 
Sufi 76.38

11 827 35202-3466376-4 Maryum Batool Muhammad Shahid 76.00
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12 159 34502-9215285-0 Nimra Khan Ijaz Khan 75.75
13 66 31203-8347140-8 Saher Saleem Abdul Sattar 73.88

Discipline of Molecular Biology and Biotechnology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 799 35501-0512479-5 Muhammad Talha Muhammad Akhtar 90.25
2 170 35202-5444211-0 Esha Jamshaid M. Jamshaid 90.00
3 1359 38301-6052095-6 Iram Tasneem Aslam Iqbal 89.13
4 623 34501-5329810-0 Samar Sharif Muhammad Sharif 89.13
5 1631 35404-1994883-8 Emaan Habib Ullah 88.88
6 246 35202-4477526-2 Alisha Arshad Muhammad Arshad 88.50

7 1053 35201-5262484-8 Syeda Izza Shah Mehak 
Sherazi

Syed Muhammad Ehsan 
Shah Sherazi 87.75

8 746 34102-2558930-1 Umair Hamza Ashfaq Ahmad 87.63
9 1184 35202-4110976-2 Zara Habib Habib Ahmad 86.75
10 1528 35201-8148527-8 Wajeeha Ali Muhammad Ali Sheikh 86.60
11 765 35201-7560790-0 Iqra Yasin Muhammad Yasin 86.13
12 699 33100-7457035-4 Eman Noor Abid Niaz 85.38
13 535 42501-1095858-4 Hifza Rahat Rahat Majeed Alvi 84.75

Discipline of Environmental Sciences
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 516 35404-4122455-8 Sania Maham Abdul Hameed 95.25
2 545 35201-0977189-8 Kashaf-Ul-Khair Azam 93.63
3 815 35202-4914422-2 Ghina Shahid Shahid Pervaiz 91.00

4 138 34102-2567634-8 Swera Afzal
Muhammad Afzal 
Chaudhary 87.13

5 1019 35103-3494811-6 Sibgha Muhammad Hanif 87.00
6 1282 36601-8785153-0 Sadia Shakir Muhammad Iqbal Shakir 83.25
7 355 35301-2389183-4 Zaeema Faqi Muhammad Faqir Hussain 82.88
8 1106 33302-2705359-4 Pakiza Fatima Abdul Hameed 82.13
9 1309 35103-0361314-8 Munazzah Saleem Muhammad Saleem 80.75
10 98 35401-6010696-2 Arooj Riaz Muhammad Riaz 80.38
11 84 34604-0612247-4 Mashel Tariq Cheema Tariq Mehmood Cheema 79.76
12 1594 35202-3037769-1 Hamid Azhar Azhar Iqbal 79.25
13 226 35202-4175109-4 Sehar Asif Muhammad Asif 78.50
14 1090 33302-2282616-8 Zobia Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 76.88
15 1527 33104-9949744-8 Tayyaba Asghar Asghar Ali 66.50
16 953 35202-6274715-4 Musafa Ayyub Muhammad Ayyub 63.13

Discipline of Environmental Sciences (Evening)
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1903 35301-6254082-0 Laiba Sabir Muhammad Sabir 92.88
2 1569 38302-4268394-9 Muhammad Aamir Tahir Hussain Rana 85.14

3 694 35202-0118151-5 Muhammad Haris Khan Muhammad Muzaffar Ali 
Khan 85.13

4 433 34101-5679521-3 Salman Ahmad Muhammad Rafiq 83.00
5 355 35301-2389183-4 Zaeema Faqi Muhammad Faqir Hussain 82.88
6 1090 33302-2282616-8 Zobia Ramzan Muhammad Ramzan 76.88
7 269 31105-8080099-8 Hafsa Ikram Muhammad Ikram 64.00

Faculty of Animal Production & Technology

Discipline of Poultry Production
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 
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1 1247 32104-0430269-7 Amara Ijaz Ijaz Ahmad 73.50

Discipline of Dairy Technology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 845 35103-8945558-1 Waris Ali Muhammad Aslam 89.38
2 547 35202-3091411-0 Areeha Amir M.Amir Saleem 86.75
3 730 35202-1058778-4 Hira Khurshed Khurshed Ahmed 84.25
4 1246 35103-4993498-2 Memona Sadia Khalid Mehmod Nasir 82.25
5 355 35301-2389183-4 Zaeema Faqi Muhammad Faqir Hussain 79.88
6 307 35201-8051591-5 Danish Ahmad Naseem Ahmad 78.63
7 485 35202-4971759-2 Arhama Shaukat Shaukat Ali 78.38
8 762 35103-8626431-8 Hajira Mahmood Mahmood Ahmad Maqbool 76.38
9 1028 35201-1084041-4 Sameen Gull Muhammad Akram 75.63
10 333 32301-2933395-7 Talha Bashir Bashir Ahmad 75.00
11 1505 35103-6679917-0 Mehar Un Nisa Muhammad Yousaf 69.25
12 1698 35103-2463039-6 Eisha Takbeer Muhammad Asim 68.25
13 686 35202-1837324-2 Fatima Arshad Arshad Manzoor 67.13

Discipline of Livestock Management
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1669 35200-6575606-3 Shujaat Zahir Zahir Jalal Din 90.63
2 1179 35302-8734755-8 Ayesha Saddique Muhammad Saddique 87.13
3 889 31103-4027927-1 Muhammad Arslan Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 85.63
4 1294 33303-7510487-9 Tasaddaq Hussain Kafayat Hussain 81.38

5 1519 38402-9704589-9 Syed Umair Ul Hassan
Syed Hussain Ahmad Fazal 
Ur Rehman 80.50

6 1284 32102-9534898-1 Ahmed Ali Ejaz Ahmed 79.50

7 406 36501-2013239-5 Muhammad Athar 
Shahzad Muhammad Amjad 77.50

8 1584 33303-1421397-7 Muhammad Haris Abbas Ghulam Abbas 74.63
9 183 36302-9939136-1 Hamza Nazar Nazar Mohy Ud Din 68.13

Discipline of Animal Breeding and Genetics
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 463 36202-3193047-9 Sarfraz Iqbal Iqbal Hussain Khan 91.00
2 644 36303-9964456-3 Muhammad Faraz Ahmad Muhammad Fayyaz 90.50
3 1247 32104-0430269-7 Amara Ijaz Ijaz Ahmad 86.50
4 889 31103-4027927-1 Muhammad Arslan Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 84.63

5 1519 38402-9704589-9 Syed Umair Ul Hassan
Syed Hussain Ahmad Fazal 
Ur Rehman 74.50

6 183 36302-9939136-1 Hamza Nazar Nazar Mohy Ud Din 65.13
7 1284 32102-9534898-1 Ahmed Ali Ejaz Ahmed 64.50

Discipline of Genetics
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 979 35202-3644849-0 Mahnoor Irfan Mian Irfan 82.75
2 1604 36502-4750331-2 Laiba Rashid Rashid Munir 80.88
3 485 35202-4971759-2 Arhama Shaukat Shaukat Ali 80.38

4 1875 35103-5139394-4 Sidra Shoukat Jumma Khan Urf Shoukat 
Ali 77.13

5 506 34104-7395202-6 Eman Azhar Azhar Fayyaz 75.63

Discipline of Animal Nutrition
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1689 32303-4284756-5 Muhammad Anees Muhammad Ismail 91.38
2 867 33100-1904360-4 Wajeeha Saeed Muhammad Saeed Khan 90.25
3 1798 36502-1415737-9 Abdul Rauf Bashir Ahmad 89.38
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4 2054 35202-3943308-2 Zainab Razzaq Abdul Razzaq 89.25
5 1113 36502-9303665-6 Huma Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf Nadeem 88.88
6 1809 36103-9878715-8 Asma Nazar Nazar Abbas 88.75
7 463 36202-3193047-9 Sarfraz Iqbal Iqbal Hussain Khan 88.00
8 1270 31202-0926739-3 Muhammad Aqib Muhammad Waheed 88.00
9 889 31103-4027927-1 Muhammad Arslan Ashraf Muhammad Ashraf 87.63
10 1179 35302-8734755-8 Ayesha Saddique Muhammad Saddique 86.13
11 1326 32203-5267617-7 Adil Zahoor Zahoor Hussain 84.63
12 1324 35301-9921216-5 Tabassum Munir Nazeer Ahmad 83.50

13 1519 38402-9704589-9 Syed Umair Ul Hassan
Syed Hussain Ahmad Fazal 
Ur Rehman 82.50

14 1554 32304-6948611-1 Muhammad Zahid Gulshan Malik Ghous Bakhsh 81.50

15 1729 35302-1454834-5 Athar Mujahid Muhammad Asif Khan 79.50

16 1668 33401-0401793-1 Ahmar Tashfeen Dr. Javed Iqbal 78.50

17 183 36302-9939136-1 Hamza Nazar Nazar Mohy Ud Din 78.13

18 972 36302-2738026-5 Muhammad Talha Shafiq 
Mughal Muhammad Shafiq 77.25

19 1943 41408-4316333-5 Imran Yar Muhammad 76.88

20 1905 35202-1935006-3 Umair Khalil Khalil Ur Rehman 76.88

Discipline of Meat Science and Technology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 275 61101-1102092-9 Hammad Shazil Muhammad Pervaz 88.63
2 463 36202-3193047-9 Sarfraz Iqbal Iqbal Hussain Khan 86.00
3 1302 36501-9726015-8 Fatima Zaka Zaka Ullah 84.00
4 355 35301-2389183-4 Zaeema Faqi Muhammad Faqir Hussain 77.88
5 307 35201-8051591-5 Danish Ahmad Naseem Ahmad 77.63
6 1052 36103-5105670-7 Waleed Khawar Khawar Tasleem 75.75
7 1054 33101-6071873-1 Muhammad Abdullah Mian Abdul Latif 75.13
8 1427 32203-1840183-9 Muhammad Usman Sadiq Muhammad Sadiq 71.88
9 1584 33303-1421397-7 Muhammad Haris Abbas Ghulam Abbas 71.63
10 1729 35302-1454834-5 Athar Mujahid Muhammad Asif Khan 68.50

11 1002 32304-9693714-9 Muhammad Yousaf 
Mushtaq Mushtaq Ahmad 63.13

12 1585 21106-6887690-3 Saeed Anwar Shah Poor Khan 62.50

Faculty of Fisheries & Wildlife, UVAS, Lahore

Discipline of Fisheries and Aquaculture
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 890 32304-5021216-4 Areesha Fatima Muhammad Shahid Iqbal 96.88
2 975 13302-7375103-5 Ahmed Fida Fida Muhammad 92.63
3 1903 35301-6254082-0 Laiba Sabir Muhammad Sabir 88.88
4 1272 35103-0762924-5 Hanzila Yaseen Muhammad Yaseen 88.63
5 680 35101-9399112-9 Yousaf Masih Anwar Masih 88.63
6 1395 36103-6570029-1 Sufyan Ahmad Muhammad Aslam 88.13
7 1435 37301-8733839-6 Benish Baig Shahid Baig 87.38
8 350 35103-8208180-6 Ghazal Islam Muhammad Aslam 86.75
9 947 35103-6057272-4 Sana Mushtaq Muhammad Mushtaq 86.38
10 715 34502-6074712-2 Aiza Arif Muhammad Arif Ch 85.75
11 1505 35103-6679917-0 Mehar Un Nisa Muhammad Yousaf 84.25
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12 706 32403-3474231-5 Owais Ashraf Syed Ashraf Ali Shah 83.63

Discipline of Wildlife and Ecology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 939 35103-8788070-0 Maryam Aslam Muhammad Aslam 95.88
2 1030 35101-7064722-8 Lashana Arshad Muhammad Arshad 95.38
3 615 35101-3587133-0 Sadia Yaqooob Muhammad Yaqoob 95.00
4 679 35103-4821861-0 Nimra Saleem Muhammad Saleem 93.75
5 92 35101-2416591-9 Muhammad Imran Bashir Ahmad 93.13
6 631 35103-3536179-3 Aamir Sohail Muhammad Saleem 89.63
7 1620 35103-2894849-0 Tayyaba Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 89.38
8 569 35103-8098960-4 Sana Aziz Abdul Aziz 88.75
9 1529 35101-5843478-0 Maryam Muhammad Sadiq 88.13
10 930 35103-5317927-4 Shanza Hashim Hashim Ali 87.00
11 1432 37301-8733839-6 Benish Baig Shahid Baig 86.38
12 1020 35103-2303397-6 Aneesa Nasir Nasir Nadeem 85.38
13 1111 35103-6326013-6 Samia Ch Zulfiqar Ali 85.13
14 1024 36502-7910704-4 Ayesha Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 84.13

15 611 36401-1671171-1 Muhammad Abdul Rafay 
Ishtiaq Muhammad Ishtiaq 83.63

Discipline of Zoology
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 975 13302-7375103-5 Ahmed Fida Fida Muhammad 96.63
2 615 35101-3587133-0 Sadia Yaqooob Muhammad Yaqoob 96.00
3 1006 35101-7064722-8 Lashana Arshad Muhammad Arshad 95.38
4 939 35103-8788070-0 Maryam Aslam Muhammad Aslam 94.88
5 92 35101-2416591-9 Muhammad Imran Bashir Ahmad 94.13
6 1316 35101-8878478-0 Zoha Fatima Muhammad Yasin 93.50
7 679 35103-4821861-0 Nimra Saleem Muhammad Saleem 92.75
8 373 36201-9679946-7 Muhammad Shahid Habib Ullah 92.38
9 957 34601-7698029-8 Shanza Imran Shahzad 92.36
10 1451 34603-4425211-4 Noorehira Moazzam Ali 92.13

11 205 34302-7206781-3 Syed Muddasar Hussain 
Shah AGHA HUSSAIN SHAH 92.13

12 1529 35101-5843478-0 Maryam Muhammad Sadiq 91.13
13 1019 35103-3494811-6 Sibgha Muhammad Hanif 91.00
14 809 35202-9229227-2 Khansa Ayyub Muhammad Ayyub 90.88
15 572 36402-1706186-0 Aqsa Shahid Shahid Ahmad 90.63
16 448 31104-4721042-0 Hafiza Aneesa Fatima Muhammad Siddique 90.63
17 808 35103-2894849-0 Tayyaba Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 90.38
18 1111 35103-6326013-6 Samia Ch Zulfiqar Ali 90.13
19 1246 35103-4993498-2 Memona Sadia Khalid Mehmod Nasir 89.25
20 631 35103-3536179-3 Aamir Sohail Muhammad Saleem 88.63
21 680 35101-9399112-9 Yousaf Masih Anwar Masih 88.63
22 201 31104-5183557-0 Nimra Abbas Abbas Ghaznfer 88.25
23 930 35103-5317927-4 Shanza Hashim Hashim Ali 88.00
24 1866 35103-3689645-8 Aqsa Jumma Khan 87.63
25 1020 35103-2303397-6 Aneesa Nasir Nasir Nadeem 87.38
26 715 34502-6074712-2 Aiza Arif Muhammad Arif Ch 86.75
27 350 35103-8208180-6 Ghazal Islam Muhammad Aslam 86.75
28 2025 34502-5250213-6 Abeha Fatima Abdul Khaliq Javed 86.38
29 947 35103-6057272-4 Sana Mushtaq Muhammad Mushtaq 86.38
30 1505 35103-6679917-0 Mehar Un Nisa Muhammad Yousaf 86.25
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Discipline of Botany
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1520 36401-2642534-0 Saman Majeed Abdul Majeed 91.63
2 1380 35202-6292796-4 Uzma Ali Asghar 91.38
3 1087 35103-4344278-0 Kanz-Ul-Eman Mohammad Saeed Saber 89.00
4 1487 35302-9324864-0 Tayyaba Iqbal Muhammad Iqbal 86.13
5 232 35103-0545665-6 Arshia Aslam Malik Aslam 85.50
6 1530 35103-2340768-9 Ibrar Muhammad Akram 83.75
7 1447 35101-4231031-0 Bisma Tahir Tahir Mehmood 83.13
8 1588 35101-5305193-2 Esha Arooj Ghulam Rasool 82.75
9 1076 35202-9213304-4 Unaiza Nadeem Nadeem Aftab 76.13
10 1698 35103-2463039-6 Eisha Takbeer Muhammad Asim 73.25

Faculty of Life Sciences Business Management  

Discipline of Business Management 
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 123 35202-0544535-7 Muhammad Ahmad Muhammad Shafiq 73.25
2 307 35202-5237178-0 Zainab Tariq Tariq Abbas 65.25

3 177 35201-3972557-1 Syed Shahenshah Hussain 
Naqvi

Syed Sajjad Haider Shah 59.75

Discipline of Business Management (Evening)
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 123 35202-0544535-7 Muhammad Ahmad Muhammad Shafiq 73.25
2 197 36601-6352599-3 Amar Rafique Muhammad Rafique 71.25
3 387 36602-0553733-1 Mushtaq Ahmad Allah Wassaya 61.00

4 177 35201-3972557-1 Syed Shahenshah Hussain 
Naqvi

Syed Sajjad Haider Shah 59.75

Discipline of Business Management (Weekend)
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 95 35202-8541451-4 Horeb Haroon Haroon Shafi 73.63
2 123 35202-0544535-7 Muhammad Ahmad Muhammad Shafiq 73.25
3 128 35401-0570026-2 Nadia Farooq Muhammad Farooq 71.88
4 197 36601-6352599-3 Amar Rafique Muhammad Rafique 71.25
5 187 32304-5314326-8 Usman Saeed Saeed Ahmed 70.75
6 307 35202-5237178-0 Zainab Tariq Tariq Abbas 65.25
7 96 35202-9213755-6 Minahil Arshad Muhammad Arshad Khan 64.00
8 268 34602-0138046-9 Muhammad Faizan Sajid Muhammad Sajid Hussain 63.25

9 177 35201-3972557-1 Syed Shahenshah Hussain 
Naqvi

Syed Sajjad Haider Shah 59.75

Jhang Campus

Discipline of Pathology (Jhang)
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1798 36502-1415737-9 Abdul Rauf Bashir Ahmad 86.38
2 1482 33202-9089554-1 Azeem Mustafa Zahoor Hussain 84.63
3 1578 35303-2758513-9 Sqall Murslin Murslin Zahid 61.50

Discipline of Microbiology (Jhang)
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1317 35302-3158994-5 Muhammad Abdullah Sajid Mukhtar 84.75
2 1153 33202-5084828-9 Muhammad Ramzan Muhammad Nawaz 80.50
3 1401 36103-1114070-5 Shah Jamal Sarmad Waseem Jabbar 80.00
4 798 33202-5691049-0 Hafsa Asif Asif Majeed 74.13
5 1482 33202-9089554-1 Azeem Mustafa Zahoor Hussain 72.63
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6 1395 36103-6570029-1 Sufyan Ahmad Muhammad Aslam 69.13

Discipline of Parasitology (Jhang)
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1540 33202-5915297-9 Muhammad Faheem Shoukat Ali 85.50
2 1482 33202-9089554-1 Azeem Mustafa Zahoor Hussain 80.63

Discipline of Clinical Medicine (Jhang)
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1482 33202-9089554-1 Azeem Mustafa Zahoor Hussain 74.63
2 1540 33202-5915297-9 Muhammad Faheem Shoukat Ali 73.50
3 196 33202-8058123-7 Haseeb Jamal Muhammad Sadiq Aslam 73.38
4 1283 37406-4442942-3 Nadeem Baig Muhammed Latif Baig 69.63
5 1578 35303-2758513-9 Sqall Murslin Murslin Zahid 60.50

Discipline of Biochemistry (Jhang)
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 613 34602-4263840-1 Hamza Shabbir Shabbir Ahmad 79.00
2 1482 33202-9089554-1 Azeem Mustafa Zahoor Hussain 67.63

Narowal Campus 

Discipline of Microbiology (Narowal)
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1401 36103-1114070-5 Shah Jamal Sarmad Waseem Jabbar 80.00
2 1351 34501-5339537-2 Ayesha Saleem Muhammad Saleem 76.75
3 1745 34502-5381898-1 Muhammad Awais Abdul Ghaffar 74.75
4 1394 34501-0359038-7 Falak Sher Ali Pervaiz Ahmed 73.50
5 916 34502-8599849-6 Maria Ibrar Ch Ibrar Ahmad 73.38

Discipline of Pathology (Narowal)
Sr # Form No CNIC Name Father Name Aggregate 

1 1544 34502-4438383-8 Huma Shahid Shahid Mehmood 78.38
2 144 35401-8318096-1 Afaq Ahmad Zulfiqar Ali 67.63

3 829 34502-2052661-1 Muhammad Burhan Ud 
Din

Muhammad Amjad Ul 
Rahman 62.38

4 1578 35303-2758513-9 Sqall Murslin Murslin Zahid 61.50

Errors and Omissions are Excepted 
All the admitted candidates are required to submit an Affidavit (on 

plain paper) and PVMC form (where required) along with Enrollment Form.  

-Sd-
(Dr. Sakhra Mahmood)
Director

Fee Schedule Morning 
Particular 1st semester non 

UVAS Graduate 
1st semester 
UVAS Graduate

1st semester 
Faculty 
Members non 
UVAS Graduate 

1st Faculty 
Members UVAS 
Graduate

Boarder 128900/- 118900/- 74400/- 64400/-
Non Boarder 78900/- 68900/- 24400/- 14400/-
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Fee Schedule Evening 
Particular 1st semester outsider 1st semester UVAS Graduate
Boarder 203900/- 193900/-
Non Boarder 153900/- 143900/-

 An amount to Rs. 2200/- will be charged for M.Phil admitted students who have basic 
DVM degree as PVMC registration fee in addition to admission fee . 

 An amount of Rs. 300/- will be charged as DMC fee in addition to admission fee. 
 An amount of Rs. 4400/- certificate verification is already included in above 

mentioned fee

Fee Schedule M. Phil Business Management Only

Morning Program Business Management
Particular 1st. semester non 

UVAS Graduate 
1st semester 
UVAS Graduate

1st semester 
Faculty 
Members non 
UVAS Graduate 

1st Faculty 
Members UVAS 
Graduate

Boarder 111660/- 101660/- 74400/- 64400/-
Non Boarder 61660/- 51660/- 24400/- 14400/-

Evening Program Business Management
Particular 1st. semester outsider 1st semester UVAS Graduate
Boarder 124160/- 114160/-
Non Boarder 74160/- 64160/-

Weekend Program Business Management
Particular 1st. semester outsider 1st semester UVAS Graduate
Boarder 137910/- 127910/-
Non Boarder 87910/- 77910/-

 An amount of Rs. 300/- will be charged as DMC fee in addition to admission fee. 
 An amount of Rs. 4400/- certificate verification is already included in above 

mentioned fee

Note: - 
Challan form is available in Room No. 03 of the Directorate of Advanced Studies, 
Administration Block, City Campus, Outfall Road, Lahore. Candidate will 
submit challan form in Bank Alfalah.  If a candidate fails to submit his/her 
challan form in the Directorate of Advanced Studies after depositing the fee, 
his/her admission will be considered cancelled. 
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